
N°
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Bewerber

Nom Prénom, Lieu
Name Vorname, Ort

Véhicule
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Course 2
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Course 3
Rennen 3

Temps
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ASS�Reg-Nr.�12-013/N+

Longueur�du�parcours�:�5,5�Km

Ecurie�Racing�Fan's

47Ëme�Èdition�du�Slalom�de�BiËre

Manche�du�Championnat�suisse�des�slaloms

L1

Catégorie : L1 1401 -> 1600 cm³

106 Ecurie Racing Fans Schneider Damien, Lausanne Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:48.39 3:50.13 3:48.391

103 Martinet Lucien, L'isle Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:52.98 3:52.97 3:52.972

105 Bianco Roberto, Vessy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:54.43 3:53.79 3:53.793

100 Ecurie la Meute Blondel Francis, Vessy Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:56.79 3:55.62 3:55.624

107 Schwarz Mike, Grancy Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 4:16.50 (2) 3:58.31 3:58.315

101 Cattomio Jerome, Prilly Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 3:59.75 4:02.11 3:59.756

104 Tchagaunova Andrea, Echichens Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 4:04.35 4:03.00 4:03.007

108 Hugonnet Sacha, Echichens Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 4:24.63 4:10.47 4:10.478

109 Stoessel Francis, Marchissy Opel Astra F 16i Cvan, 1597 4:19.41 4:17.29 4:17.299

Catégorie : L1 1601 -> 2000 cm³

113 Rüedi Tobias, Niederösch Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:47.34 3:46.06 3:46.061

117 Meylan Valentin, Le Sentier Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:50.91 3:48.60 3:48.602

115 Buff Michel, Illarsaz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:51.08 3:50.38 3:50.383

114 Mottier Vincent, Bottens Renault Megane 2.0, 1997 4:03.94 4:02.60 4:02.604

111 Cachin Christian, Vufflens-la-ville Ford Puma, 1679 4:10.71 4:08.60 4:08.605

Catégorie : L1 2001 -> 3000 cm³

110 Tchagaunova Philippe, Echichens Citroën DS3 Racing, 2717 3:45.84 3:42.04 3:42.041

124 Jaquemet Alain, Ferlens Opel Corsa D 16 T OPC, 27 3:45.80 3:46.22 3:45.802

126 Dénéréaz Yves, Genève BMW 330Ci Coup, 2979 3:56.80 3:51.89 3:51.893

121 Jaquier Philippe, Bremblens Opel Corsa D 16T OPC, 271 4:06.31 4:00.55 4:00.554

123 Golay Alexandre, L'orient Mini Cooper S, 2717 4:08.30 4:01.17 4:01.175

127 Cachin Jean-luc, Jouxtens-Mézer BMW Z4 sDrive30i, 2996 4:09.03 4:09.39 4:09.036

125 Chassot Samuel, Lausanne Saab 9-3 Sport 1.9TiD, 2865 4:35.04 (1) 4:29.27 (1) 4:29.277

Catégorie : L1 3001 -> 3500 cm³

135 ACS Luedi Daniel, Losone Subaru Impreza STi WRX 4 3:34.82 3:34.19 3:34.191

134 Thierrin Yvan, Dardagny Renault Megane RS 260, 33 3:43.72 3:38.80 3:38.802

130 ACS Eggenberger Manfred, Zürich BMW M3, 3201 3:47.75 (1) 3:38.96 3:38.963

133 Gauthey Jean-Michel, Champagn Renault Megane RS 260, 33 3:40.45 NC 3:40.454

116 Gauthey Théo, Yverdon Renault Mégane, 3397 NC 3:52.71 3:52.715

131 Demierre Patrice, Bière Subaru Impreza STi WRX 4 DNP DNP -:--.--

Catégorie : L1 3501 -> 6500 cm³

143 Rubbi Michel, Cornaux Porsche 911 Turbo, 6120 3:34.57 NC 3:34.571

141 Nussbaum Jimmy, St livres Ford-Cng-Technik Focus RS 3:58.54 (1) 3:47.44 3:47.442

140 Luca Comparato, Arni Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 4 4:02.37 (1) 3:54.96 3:54.963

Catégorie : L1X 0 -> 5000 cm³

102 De Vit Florent, F-Bons en chablai Peugeot 106 1.6, 1587 4:17.68 (1) 4:02.89 4:02.891

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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Ecurie�Racing�Fan's

47Ëme�Èdition�du�Slalom�de�BiËre

Manche�du�Championnat�suisse�des�slaloms

L2

Catégorie : L2 0 -> 1400 cm³

201 Scuderia Taifyn Jacot Philippe, Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 129 4:14.88 (2) 3:59.25 3:59.251

204 Brunner Patrice, St-Cierges VW Polo 1.4, 1390 4:09.99 4:07.10 4:07.102

202 Scuderia Taifyn Morina Milaim, St-Aubin Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 129 4:31.36 (2) 4:07.96 4:07.963

203 Erlebach Mélanie, Echandens Ford Fiesta, 1388 4:37.31 (1) 4:25.41 4:25.414

200 Mesot Jean-Louis, Morges Smart Forfour 1.0 47kW, 11 4:45.61 4:46.28 4:45.615

Catégorie : L2 1401 -> 1600 cm³

212 Ecurie la Meute Pilia Ouilian, Vessy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:43.15 3:40.59 3:40.591

215 Meier Jürg, Baltenswil Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 15 3:47.73 3:46.30 3:46.302

209 Jaquemet Yannick, Penthaz Citroen Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:51.35 3:48.95 3:48.953

207 Bähler Benjamin, L'isle Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:50.47 3:49.95 3:49.954

216 Savioz Kévin, Sion Honda Civic 1.6 VTi, 1595 3:54.59 3:53.43 3:53.435

210 Joray Didier, Gingins Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:57.99 3:55.76 3:55.766

206 Burnier Jean-François, Montriche Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:58.32 4:40.98 (4) 3:58.327

217 Panchaud Sylvain, Murist Renault Twingo 1.6 16V, 159 4:16.15 (2) 3:59.05 3:59.058

214 Racing Team Nyonnais Gassmann Jennifer, Givrins Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 15 4:02.50 4:01.43 4:01.439

213 Zimmermann Marc, Romainmotie Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 NC 4:02.86 4:02.8610

219 Tavares de Freitas Bruno, Rolle Citroën C2 VTS, 1587 4:08.85 4:06.22 4:06.2211

211 Menthonnex Lucie, Lavigny Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 NC 4:06.77 4:06.7712

208 Gilliéron Christophe, Etoy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 NC 4:09.92 4:09.9213

218 Ziegler Joana, Bussigny Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 4:16.98 4:15.88 4:15.8814

205 Cochet Stefanie, Chailly Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 4:21.75 4:19.05 4:19.0515

Catégorie : L2 1601 -> 2000 cm³

222 Damond Laurent, Lutry Lotus Elise 111R, 1796 3:39.52 3:35.86 3:35.861

229 Barraud Alain, Echandens Renault Clio R, 1998 3:38.47 3:37.60 3:37.602

234 Henggeler Ralf, Unterägeri Renault Clio Sport, 1998 3:37.97 3:45.00 (1) 3:37.973

235 Mantadakis Iosif, Kloten Renault Clio 2.0 16v, 1998 3:38.38 3:38.77 3:38.384

223 Vieira Miguel, Unterengstringen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 NC 3:40.28 3:40.285

243 Dondeynaz Michel, Savigny Renault Clio Sport, 1998 3:44.90 3:42.92 3:42.926

225 Baumgartner Sebastien, St-Geor Opel Astra F 20i 16V, 1997 3:46.20 3:45.83 3:45.837

237 Ecurie la Meute Mora Olivier, Genève Renault Clio R, 1998 3:48.33 3:47.81 3:47.818

220 Barras Loïc, Promasens VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 3:53.81 3:52.72 3:52.729

238 Moura Richard, Châtel-st-Denis Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 3:54.80 3:54.31 3:54.3110

231 Ernst Aurélien, La Sarraz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:57.20 3:54.75 3:54.7511

227 Konrad Nicolas, Gimel Opel Astra F 20i Cvan, 1997 4:00.27 (1) 3:55.10 3:55.1012

239 Perrelet Gregory, épalinges Renault Clio Sport, 1998 4:00.41 3:58.51 3:58.5113

232 Fama Johnny, La Sarraz Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 19 3:59.09 (1) NC 3:59.0914

228 Wacht Sébastien, Mollens Opel Astra F 20i Cvan, 1997 3:59.30 4:02.20 3:59.3015

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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L2

236 Mizraji Eduardo, Chamblon Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 3:59.30 4:07.84 (1) 3:59.3016

221 Christinaz Thierry, Saint Oyens Opel Astra F 18i, 1795 4:04.29 3:59.78 3:59.7817

226 Cattelan Graziano, Yens Opel Astra F 20i 16V, 1997 4:02.39 4:02.69 4:02.3918

112 Da silva Paulo, Geneve Opel Corsa C18, 1796 4:04.34 4:03.70 4:03.7019

224 Mosisca Angelo, Gilly VW Golf, 1983 4:06.07 4:05.41 4:05.4120

242 Garcia Juan, St Barthélemy Ford Fiesta ST, 1999 4:07.52 4:06.45 4:06.4521

230 Bussard Yanick, Les Avanchets Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 4:11.04 4:06.69 4:06.6922

241 Ecurie Racing Fans Stucki Brian, Moudon Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport, 19 4:25.85 (2) 4:07.35 4:07.3523

240 Ecurie Racing Fans Stucki Alain, Moudon Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport, 19 NC 4:13.68 4:13.6824

Catégorie : L2 2001 -> 3000 cm³

247 Brunner Renato, Oberbüren Fiat 500 1.4 Abarth, 2326 3:43.93 4:19.70 (2) 3:43.931

256 Bétrisey Jörg, Sion Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:48.76 3:43.94 3:43.942

257 Chauvy Samuel, Yens Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:50.43 3:49.53 3:49.533

255 Ducret Didier, Essertines Mitsubishi Colt 1.5 R, 2495 3:51.39 3:52.02 3:51.394

246 Team Trajectoire Dondénaz Pierre-alain, Bottens BMW M3, 2301 3:54.05 3:53.45 3:53.455

249 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Imboden Marc, Vétroz BMW 325 I E30, 2475 3:54.14 4:22.88 (1) 3:54.146

245 Ecurie la Meute Bleuler René, Aïre BMW M3, 2301 4:03.11 4:00.15 4:00.157

253 Roch Jean-marc, Ballens BMW 325 i, 2493 4:00.95 4:05.43 4:00.958

254 Orsino Jean-François, Rolle BMW 323ti compact, 2494 4:11.83 4:03.49 4:03.499

250 RCU Rennclub Brunner Peter, Flawil Alfa Romeo 156 2.5 V6 24V, 4:06.95 4:08.61 4:06.9510

251 Bechter Vincent, Uvrier BMW 325i, 2493 4:13.73 4:08.76 4:08.7611

248 Gaudin Nicolas, Ayent BMW 325 i E30, 2475 NC 4:20.43 (1) 4:20.4312

252 Gaudin Raphaël, Arbaz BMW 325i, 2493 4:25.14 4:32.60 4:25.1413

Catégorie : L2 3001 -> 3500 cm³

269 Ecurie Racing Fans Amweg Dany, Martigny Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 3:22.86 3:31.24 (1) 3:22.861

272 Ecurie Performance Schopfer Vincent, Senarclens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 3:27.81 3:34.65 (1) 3:27.812

263 Rebord Aristide, Bovernier BMW Z3 M Coupe, 3201 3:30.64 3:29.80 3:29.803

274 Ecurie la Meute Servant Jérôme, F-Saint Julien Subaru Impreza 2.0D AWD, 3:37.17 3:49.76 (1) 3:37.174

270 Bertola Yann, Martigny-croix Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 33 3:44.80 3:43.63 3:43.635

132 Baali Rima, Oulens Renault Megane RS, 3397 3:45.52 3:44.06 3:44.066

266 Bertola Julien, Martigny-croix Subaru Impreza STi WRX 4 3:45.57 3:44.43 3:44.437

268 Ecurie Racing Fans Jerez Alain, Yverdon-les-bains Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD 4:01.11 (1) 3:50.48 3:50.488

261 Mosisca Nicolas, Gilly VW Polo, 3028 NC 3:56.89 3:56.899

265 Savioz Adrien, Ayent Ford Sierra Cosw. 4x4, 3388 3:58.80 4:25.98 (2) 3:58.8010

267 Candido Renato, Massonnens Lancia Delta Integrale, 3390 4:05.57 4:03.59 4:03.5911

262 ACS Maeder Roland, Carrouge Porsche 911 Carrera, 3163 4:05.93 4:05.98 (1) 4:05.9312

260 Gasser Jérôme, Lausanne VW Golf GTI G60, 3028 DNP DNP -:--.--

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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Manche�du�Championnat�suisse�des�slaloms

L2

Catégorie : L2 3501 -> 5000 cm³

281 Ecurie Biennoise Miglierina Edi, Nidau Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 3:39.73 3:40.41 3:39.731

244 Vilbert Cédric, Rolle BMW M3, 3999 NC 3:40.24 3:40.242

280 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Jacquemet Sébastien, Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera, 3600 3:41.19 3:40.36 3:40.363

282 Cafiero Domenico, Gümligen Porsche 911 Carrera S, 380 3:57.32 3:59.10 3:57.324

283 Reymond Steve, Gimel Saab 9-5 2.3TS, 3893 4:03.38 4:15.54 (1) 4:03.385

Catégorie : L2 Roadster 0 -> 3500 cm³

291 Golay Philippe, Montricher Caterham Seven CSR 200, 3:34.42 (1) 3:25.20 3:25.201

290 Ecurie la Meute Dousse Arnaud, F-Messery Caterham Super Seven 1.6i, 3:42.42 (1) 3:32.66 3:32.662

292 Jaria Anthony, Liestal Opel Speedster 20T, 3397 3:41.91 3:38.04 3:38.043

Catégorie : L2 Roadster 3501 -> 5000 cm³

294 Porsche Sports Cup Suiss Müller Bruno, Langnau Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 3:34.29 (1) 3:23.78 3:23.781

295 Porsche Sports Cup Suiss Kinkel Peter, Au Porsche 911 Carrera S, 382 3:39.29 3:38.17 3:38.172

293 Porsche Sports Cup Suiss Schuler Pius, Fehraltorf Porsche 911 Carrera RS, 35 3:41.70 3:38.60 3:38.603

Catégorie : L2X 0 -> 5000 cm³

273 Erb Stefan, Gimel Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution, 3:31.98 3:39.62 (1) 3:31.981

271 Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand Metani Alfredo, Chêne-Bougeries Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 3:43.29 NC 3:43.292

264 Ecurie Rolloise Guex Michael, Dompierre BMW M3 Coup, 3246 3:54.89 (1) 3:48.09 3:48.093

284 Genilloud Christophe, Perly Ford Mustang 289, 4606 NC 4:18.66 (1) 4:18.664

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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Manche�du�Championnat�suisse�des�slaloms

L3

Catégorie : L3 0 -> 1600 cm³

305 Monod Sebastien, Gimel VW Golf GTI, 1588 3:44.84 DNF 3:44.841

308 Team VWF Oulevay Christophe, Chavornay VW Golf, 1588 3:47.28 3:45.68 3:45.682

307 Squadra Corse Quad. Gottini Fabio, Gordola Opel Kadett, 1600 EXCL 3:45.91 3:45.913

304 Chappot Julien, Charrat Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 158 4:05.91 (1) 3:56.14 3:56.144

303 Juillerat Maurice, Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna TI, 1351 4:03.19 4:02.32 4:02.325

300 Ecurie la Meute Hahn Philippe, Aubonne MG Magnette Mk IV, 939 4:41.78 4:41.51 4:41.516

306 Squadra Corse Quad. Osio Moreno, Locarno VW Golf GTI, 1588 Refusé Refusé -:--.--

Catégorie : L3 1601 -> 2000 cm³

315 Squadra Corse Quad. Tognacca Emanuele, Brione VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 3:33.64 3:33.50 3:33.501

317 RCU Rennclub Niederer Peter, Güttingen Opel Kadett C, 1998 3:46.08 3:33.69 3:33.692

314 Roulet Julien, Ballens Vw Golf, 1781 3:56.73 (2) 3:37.52 3:37.523

311 Lehmann Eric, Epalinges VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 3:43.10 3:45.18 3:43.104

316 Buri Jean-Pierre, Cartigny Opel Kadett C-GTE, 1995 3:53.01 3:51.20 3:51.205

313 Ecurie Racing Fans Plattner Stéphane, Clarmont VW Golf GTI, 1781 3:55.77 3:55.91 3:55.776

312 Minoggio Alessandro, Brione verz VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 4:00.50 3:59.66 3:59.667

301 Ecurie Racing Fans Grossmann Mélody, Pompaples VW Golf, 1881 4:02.78 4:02.54 4:02.548

310 Guignard Julien, Meggen VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 4:08.21 4:06.29 4:06.299

Catégorie : L3 2001 -> 3000 cm³

324 Vieux Patrick, Troistorrents Porsche 911 SC, 2687 3:47.54 (1) 3:35.01 3:35.011

320 Zoppelletto Alain, Vionnaz BMW 323 i, 2315 3:59.10 4:08.39 (1) 3:59.102

321 Aebischer Romain, Bière Porsche 944, 2477 EXCL 4:06.45 4:06.453

322 ACS Lattion Gilles, Muraz Porsche 911 SC, 2687 EXCL EXCL -:--.--

Catégorie : L3 3001 -> 6000 cm³

323 Scuderia Taifyn Schumann Oswald, Neuchâtel Porsche 911 SC, 3163 3:35.33 3:33.47 3:33.471

325 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoie Gabriel, Genolier Porsche 911 Carrera, 3164 3:51.68 3:47.41 3:47.412

Catégorie : L3X 0 -> 6000 cm³

326 Semonin Jean-Pierre, F-Bellegar Ford Sierra RS Cosworth, 3 3:46.60 3:44.40 3:44.401

302 Girel Yan, F-Thonon-les-Bains Peugeot 205 Rallye, 1294 3:55.93 3:55.80 3:55.802

328 Vuilleumier Jorge, Lausanne Chevrolet Corvette Coup, 57 4:35.18 (1) 4:11.77 4:11.773

327 Sadiki Mevludin, Rolle BMW Alpina B6 - 3.5, 3428 NC NC -:--.--

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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L4

Catégorie : L4 0 -> 1600 cm³

404 Stürzinger Yves, Chamblon Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:40.68 3:39.38 3:39.381

403 Oudet Julian, Farvagny Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:57.75 (1) 3:50.25 3:50.252

401 Ecurie la Meute Arpa Grégory, Chêne-bougeries Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 4:07.26 DNS 4:07.263

Catégorie : L4 1601 -> 2000 cm³

416 Ecurie la Meute Monnay Julien, Aïre-le Lignon Lotus Exige, 1796 3:35.38 3:35.16 3:35.161

411 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich VW Scirocco 53 16V, 1781 3:39.80 3:36.22 3:36.222

417 Ecurie la Meute Rais François, Puplinge Lotus Elise, 1796 3:38.45 4:07.23 (2) 3:38.453

426 Blum Hansueli, Wetzikon Lotus Elise, 1796 3:38.86 3:45.47 3:38.864

420 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Willener Frédéric, F-Bons en cha Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:39.99 3:39.41 3:39.415

424 Ecurie Performance Tardy Gil, Cossonay Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 19 3:47.00 NC 3:47.006

410 Jaberg Marco, Reichenbach Renault Clio 16V, 1763 3:51.25 3:49.31 3:49.317

419 Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:50.31 3:59.84 (1) 3:50.318

415 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Denise, Altwis BMW 318 iS, 1796 3:53.60 3:50.79 3:50.799

423 Héritier Yann, Saviese Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 3:56.97 4:05.55 (1) 3:56.9710

422 Bovard Gilles, Grandvaux Opel Kadett E 20i 16V, 1997 NC 3:58.47 3:58.4711

414 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens BMW 318is, 1795 NC 4:00.16 4:00.1612

412 Sampaio Nuno, Meyrin VW Golf GTI, 1781 4:00.27 4:07.65 (1) 4:00.2713

425 Rochat Cédric, Le Solliat Ford Fiesta ST, 1999 4:17.64 (2) 4:01.24 4:01.2414

421 Pereira Marcio, Sion BMW 320i, 1990 NC 4:01.49 4:01.4915

400 Bolliger Patrick, Lamboing Peugeot 309, 1904 4:15.84 (1) 4:09.42 4:09.4216

Catégorie : L4 2001 -> 2500 cm³

432 D'onofrio Dario, Echallens Fiat Punto GT, 2332 3:43.08 3:41.92 3:41.921

435 Squadra Corse Quad. Stacchi Mattia, Monte Carasso BMW 325i, 2493 3:45.09 3:50.73 (1) 3:45.092

430 Ecurie Performance Blulle Jacques, St. Livres VW Polo, 2162 3:49.98 3:45.81 3:45.813

431 Fama Thierry, La Sarraz VW Polo, 2162 3:47.07 3:46.91 3:46.914

434 Jordan Sacha, Vernayaz BMW 325i, 2493 4:01.64 4:10.88 4:01.645

433 Darioli Mathieu, Vetroz BMW 325i, 2493 NC 4:07.71 (1) 4:07.716

Catégorie : L4 2501 -> 3500 cm³

445 Picard Anthony, Sonvilier Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution, 3:22.36 3:21.44 3:21.441

444 Ecurie Racing Fans Widmer Francois, Lausanne Bmw M3 Coupé, 3246 3:54.86 3:55.53 3:54.862

441 Goncalves Hugo, Moudon BMW M3, 2989 4:00.43 4:07.59 4:00.433

120 Corboz Virginie, Bex Toyota Yaris 1.5TS Turbo, 2 4:02.24 DNF 4:02.244

443 Ulmann Lionel, La chaux-de-fond Mazda 323 1.8i 4WD, 3126 4:03.43 4:12.14 (1) 4:03.435

Catégorie : L4 3501 -> 5000 cm³

451 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Martin Jean Philippe, Villars Bozo Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3797 3:22.27 3:19.52 3:19.521

450 Capriati Vincent, Rolle Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3600 3:29.46 3:28.26 3:28.262

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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L4

Catégorie : L4X 0 -> 5000 cm³

405 Montandon Vincent, La Chaux de Caterham Super Seven 1,6i, 3:48.41 3:50.11 3:48.411

402 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lamon Léo, Chalais Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:52.35 3:49.06 3:49.062

413 Cretin Frederic, F-Bois d'amont Renault Clio 1.8, 1782 3:50.64 3:49.48 3:49.483

442 Moreira Silvano, Curtilles BMW M3, 2989 3:56.39 4:09.36 (1) 3:56.394

440 Morier Marin, Vufflens-la-ville BMW 328i, 2792 4:23.69 (1) 4:22.75 4:22.755

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
'NC':�Tor�auslassen��'DNS':�nicht�gestartet���'DNF':�ausgefallen���'DNP':�nicht�teilgenommen���'EXCL':�ausgeschlossen
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451 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Martin Jean Philippe, Villars Bozon Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3797 3:22.27 3:19.52 3:19.521 L4

445 Picard Anthony, Sonvilier Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution, 3397 3:22.36 3:21.44 3:21.442 L4

269 Ecurie Racing Fans Amweg Dany, Martigny Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 3395 3:22.86 3:31.24 (1) 3:22.863 L2

294 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Müller Bruno, Langnau Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 3:34.29 (1) 3:23.78 3:23.784 L2R

291 Golay Philippe, Montricher Caterham Seven CSR 200, 2300 3:34.42 (1) 3:25.20 3:25.205 L2R

272 Ecurie Performance Schopfer Vincent, Senarclens Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 3:27.81 3:34.65 (1) 3:27.816 L2

450 Capriati Vincent, Rolle Porsche 911 GT3 RS, 3600 3:29.46 3:28.26 3:28.267 L4

263 Rebord Aristide, Bovernier BMW Z3 M Coupe, 3201 3:30.64 3:29.80 3:29.808 L2

273 Erb Stefan, Gimel Mitsubishi Lancer Evolution, 3397 3:31.98 3:39.62 (1) 3:31.989 L2X

290 Ecurie la Meute Dousse Arnaud, F-Messery Caterham Super Seven 1.6i, 1596 3:42.42 (1) 3:32.66 3:32.6610 L2R

323 Scuderia Taifyn Schumann Oswald, Neuchâtel Porsche 911 SC, 3163 3:35.33 3:33.47 3:33.4711 L3

315 Squadra Corse Quad. Tognacca Emanuele, Brione VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 3:33.64 3:33.50 3:33.5012 L3

317 RCU Rennclub Niederer Peter, Güttingen Opel Kadett C, 1998 3:46.08 3:33.69 3:33.6913 L3

135 ACS Luedi Daniel, Losone Subaru Impreza STi WRX 4WD, 33 3:34.82 3:34.19 3:34.1914 L1

143 Rubbi Michel, Cornaux Porsche 911 Turbo, 6120 3:34.57 NC 3:34.5715 L1

324 Vieux Patrick, Troistorrents Porsche 911 SC, 2687 3:47.54 (1) 3:35.01 3:35.0116 L3

416 Ecurie la Meute Monnay Julien, Aïre-le Lignon Lotus Exige, 1796 3:35.38 3:35.16 3:35.1617 L4

222 Damond Laurent, Lutry Lotus Elise 111R, 1796 3:39.52 3:35.86 3:35.8618 L2

411 Racing Club Airbag Egli Philip, Zürich VW Scirocco 53 16V, 1781 3:39.80 3:36.22 3:36.2219 L4

274 Ecurie la Meute Servant Jérôme, F-Saint Julien Subaru Impreza 2.0D AWD, 3397 3:37.17 3:49.76 (1) 3:37.1720 L2

314 Roulet Julien, Ballens Vw Golf, 1781 3:56.73 (2) 3:37.52 3:37.5221 L3

229 Barraud Alain, Echandens Renault Clio R, 1998 3:38.47 3:37.60 3:37.6022 L2

234 Henggeler Ralf, Unterägeri Renault Clio Sport, 1998 3:37.97 3:45.00 (1) 3:37.9723 L2

292 Jaria Anthony, Liestal Opel Speedster 20T, 3397 3:41.91 3:38.04 3:38.0424 L2R

295 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Kinkel Peter, Au Porsche 911 Carrera S, 3824 3:39.29 3:38.17 3:38.1725 L2R

235 Mantadakis Iosif, Kloten Renault Clio 2.0 16v, 1998 3:38.38 3:38.77 3:38.3826 L2

417 Ecurie la Meute Rais François, Puplinge Lotus Elise, 1796 3:38.45 4:07.23 (2) 3:38.4527 L4

293 Porsche Sports Cup Suisse Schuler Pius, Fehraltorf Porsche 911 Carrera RS, 3598 3:41.70 3:38.60 3:38.6028 L2R

134 Thierrin Yvan, Dardagny Renault Megane RS 260, 3397 3:43.72 3:38.80 3:38.8029 L1

426 Blum Hansueli, Wetzikon Lotus Elise, 1796 3:38.86 3:45.47 3:38.8630 L4

130 ACS Eggenberger Manfred, Zürich BMW M3, 3201 3:47.75 (1) 3:38.96 3:38.9631 L1

404 Stürzinger Yves, Chamblon Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:40.68 3:39.38 3:39.3832 L4

420 Ecurie 4 Anneaux Willener Frédéric, F-Bons en chablais Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:39.99 3:39.41 3:39.4133 L4

281 Ecurie Biennoise Miglierina Edi, Nidau Porsche 911 GT3, 3600 3:39.73 3:40.41 3:39.7334 L2

244 Vilbert Cédric, Rolle BMW M3, 3999 NC 3:40.24 3:40.2435 L2

223 Vieira Miguel, Unterengstringen Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 NC 3:40.28 3:40.2836 L2

280 Ecurie 13 Etoiles Jacquemet Sébastien, Conthey Porsche 911 Carrera, 3600 3:41.19 3:40.36 3:40.3637 L2

133 Gauthey Jean-Michel, Champagne Renault Megane RS 260, 3397 3:40.45 NC 3:40.4538 L1

212 Ecurie la Meute Pilia Ouilian, Vessy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:43.15 3:40.59 3:40.5939 L2

432 D'onofrio Dario, Echallens Fiat Punto GT, 2332 3:43.08 3:41.92 3:41.9240 L4

110 Tchagaunova Philippe, Echichens Citroën DS3 Racing, 2717 3:45.84 3:42.04 3:42.0441 L1

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
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243 Dondeynaz Michel, Savigny Renault Clio Sport, 1998 3:44.90 3:42.92 3:42.9242 L2

311 Lehmann Eric, Epalinges VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 3:43.10 3:45.18 3:43.1043 L3

271 Ecurie de l'Ouest-Romand Metani Alfredo, Chêne-Bougeries Mitsubishi Lancer EVO RS, 3395 3:43.29 NC 3:43.2944 L2X

270 Bertola Yann, Martigny-croix Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IX, 3395 3:44.80 3:43.63 3:43.6345 L2

247 Brunner Renato, Oberbüren Fiat 500 1.4 Abarth, 2326 3:43.93 4:19.70 (2) 3:43.9346 L2

256 Bétrisey Jörg, Sion Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:48.76 3:43.94 3:43.9447 L2

132 Baali Rima, Oulens Renault Megane RS, 3397 3:45.52 3:44.06 3:44.0648 L2

326 Semonin Jean-Pierre, F-Bellegarde Ford Sierra RS Cosworth, 3390 3:46.60 3:44.40 3:44.4049 L3X

266 Bertola Julien, Martigny-croix Subaru Impreza STi WRX 4WD, 33 3:45.57 3:44.43 3:44.4350 L2

305 Monod Sebastien, Gimel VW Golf GTI, 1588 3:44.84 DNF 3:44.8451 L3

435 Squadra Corse Quad. Stacchi Mattia, Monte Carasso BMW 325i, 2493 3:45.09 3:50.73 (1) 3:45.0952 L4

308 Team VWF Oulevay Christophe, Chavornay VW Golf, 1588 3:47.28 3:45.68 3:45.6853 L3

124 Jaquemet Alain, Ferlens Opel Corsa D 16 T OPC, 2717 3:45.80 3:46.22 3:45.8054 L1

430 Ecurie Performance Blulle Jacques, St. Livres VW Polo, 2162 3:49.98 3:45.81 3:45.8155 L4

225 Baumgartner Sebastien, St-George Opel Astra F 20i 16V, 1997 3:46.20 3:45.83 3:45.8356 L2

307 Squadra Corse Quad. Gottini Fabio, Gordola Opel Kadett, 1600 EXCL 3:45.91 3:45.9157 L3

113 Rüedi Tobias, Niederösch Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:47.34 3:46.06 3:46.0658 L1

215 Meier Jürg, Baltenswil Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595 3:47.73 3:46.30 3:46.3059 L2

431 Fama Thierry, La Sarraz VW Polo, 2162 3:47.07 3:46.91 3:46.9160 L4

424 Ecurie Performance Tardy Gil, Cossonay Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 1998 3:47.00 NC 3:47.0061 L4

325 Racing Team Nyonnais Savoie Gabriel, Genolier Porsche 911 Carrera, 3164 3:51.68 3:47.41 3:47.4162 L3

141 Nussbaum Jimmy, St livres Ford-Cng-Technik Focus RS, 4286 3:58.54 (1) 3:47.44 3:47.4463 L1

237 Ecurie la Meute Mora Olivier, Genève Renault Clio R, 1998 3:48.33 3:47.81 3:47.8164 L2

264 Ecurie Rolloise Guex Michael, Dompierre BMW M3 Coup, 3246 3:54.89 (1) 3:48.09 3:48.0965 L2X

106 Ecurie Racing Fans Schneider Damien, Lausanne Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:48.39 3:50.13 3:48.3966 L1

405 Montandon Vincent, La Chaux de Fond Caterham Super Seven 1,6i, 1596 3:48.41 3:50.11 3:48.4167 L4X

117 Meylan Valentin, Le Sentier Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1997 3:50.91 3:48.60 3:48.6068 L1

209 Jaquemet Yannick, Penthaz Citroen Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:51.35 3:48.95 3:48.9569 L2

402 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Lamon Léo, Chalais Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:52.35 3:49.06 3:49.0670 L4X

410 Jaberg Marco, Reichenbach Renault Clio 16V, 1763 3:51.25 3:49.31 3:49.3171 L4

413 Cretin Frederic, F-Bois d'amont Renault Clio 1.8, 1782 3:50.64 3:49.48 3:49.4872 L4X

257 Chauvy Samuel, Yens Mini Cooper S, 2717 3:50.43 3:49.53 3:49.5373 L2

207 Bähler Benjamin, L'isle Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:50.47 3:49.95 3:49.9574 L2

403 Oudet Julian, Farvagny Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:57.75 (1) 3:50.25 3:50.2575 L4

419 Felder Eric, Chardonne Honda Integra Type-R, 1797 3:50.31 3:59.84 (1) 3:50.3176 L4

115 Buff Michel, Illarsaz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:51.08 3:50.38 3:50.3877 L1

268 Ecurie Racing Fans Jerez Alain, Yverdon-les-bains Subaru Impreza 2.0GT 4WD, 3390 4:01.11 (1) 3:50.48 3:50.4878 L2

415 Racing Club Airbag Huwiler Denise, Altwis BMW 318 iS, 1796 3:53.60 3:50.79 3:50.7979 L4

316 Buri Jean-Pierre, Cartigny Opel Kadett C-GTE, 1995 3:53.01 3:51.20 3:51.2080 L3

255 Ducret Didier, Essertines Mitsubishi Colt 1.5 R, 2495 3:51.39 3:52.02 3:51.3981 L2

126 Dénéréaz Yves, Genève BMW 330Ci Coup, 2979 3:56.80 3:51.89 3:51.8982 L1

'NC':�porte�manquÈe��'DNS':�������pas�parti���'DNF':�����abandon���'DNP':��n'a�pas�participÈ���'EXCL':����������exclu
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116 Gauthey Théo, Yverdon Renault Mégane, 3397 NC 3:52.71 3:52.7183 L1

220 Barras Loïc, Promasens VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 3:53.81 3:52.72 3:52.7284 L2

103 Martinet Lucien, L'isle Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:52.98 3:52.97 3:52.9785 L1

216 Savioz Kévin, Sion Honda Civic 1.6 VTi, 1595 3:54.59 3:53.43 3:53.4386 L2

246 Team Trajectoire Dondénaz Pierre-alain, Bottens BMW M3, 2301 3:54.05 3:53.45 3:53.4587 L2

105 Bianco Roberto, Vessy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 3:54.43 3:53.79 3:53.7988 L1

249 Atelier de la Tzoumaz Imboden Marc, Vétroz BMW 325 I E30, 2475 3:54.14 4:22.88 (1) 3:54.1489 L2

238 Moura Richard, Châtel-st-Denis Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 1998 3:54.80 3:54.31 3:54.3190 L2

231 Ernst Aurélien, La Sarraz Renault Clio 2.0 16V, 1998 3:57.20 3:54.75 3:54.7591 L2

444 Ecurie Racing Fans Widmer Francois, Lausanne Bmw M3 Coupé, 3246 3:54.86 3:55.53 3:54.8692 L4

140 Luca Comparato, Arni Subaru Impreza WRX STi, 4177 4:02.37 (1) 3:54.96 3:54.9693 L1

227 Konrad Nicolas, Gimel Opel Astra F 20i Cvan, 1997 4:00.27 (1) 3:55.10 3:55.1094 L2

100 Ecurie la Meute Blondel Francis, Vessy Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:56.79 3:55.62 3:55.6295 L1

210 Joray Didier, Gingins Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 3:57.99 3:55.76 3:55.7696 L2

313 Ecurie Racing Fans Plattner Stéphane, Clarmont VW Golf GTI, 1781 3:55.77 3:55.91 3:55.7797 L3

302 Girel Yan, F-Thonon-les-Bains Peugeot 205 Rallye, 1294 3:55.93 3:55.80 3:55.8098 L3X

304 Chappot Julien, Charrat Toyota Corolla 1600 GT, 1587 4:05.91 (1) 3:56.14 3:56.1499 L3

442 Moreira Silvano, Curtilles BMW M3, 2989 3:56.39 4:09.36 (1) 3:56.39100 L4X

261 Mosisca Nicolas, Gilly VW Polo, 3028 NC 3:56.89 3:56.89101 L2

423 Héritier Yann, Saviese Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 1998 3:56.97 4:05.55 (1) 3:56.97102 L4

282 Cafiero Domenico, Gümligen Porsche 911 Carrera S, 3800 3:57.32 3:59.10 3:57.32103 L2

107 Schwarz Mike, Grancy Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 4:16.50 (2) 3:58.31 3:58.31104 L1

206 Burnier Jean-François, Montricher Citroën Saxo 1.6 16V, 1587 3:58.32 4:40.98 (4) 3:58.32105 L2

422 Bovard Gilles, Grandvaux Opel Kadett E 20i 16V, 1997 NC 3:58.47 3:58.47106 L4

239 Perrelet Gregory, épalinges Renault Clio Sport, 1998 4:00.41 3:58.51 3:58.51107 L2

265 Savioz Adrien, Ayent Ford Sierra Cosw. 4x4, 3388 3:58.80 4:25.98 (2) 3:58.80108 L2

217 Panchaud Sylvain, Murist Renault Twingo 1.6 16V, 1598 4:16.15 (2) 3:59.05 3:59.05109 L2

232 Fama Johnny, La Sarraz Renault Mégane 2.0 16V, 1998 3:59.09 (1) NC 3:59.09110 L2

320 Zoppelletto Alain, Vionnaz BMW 323 i, 2315 3:59.10 4:08.39 (1) 3:59.10111 L3

201 Scuderia Taifyn Jacot Philippe, Cortaillod Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 1293 4:14.88 (2) 3:59.25 3:59.25112 L2

228 Wacht Sébastien, Mollens Opel Astra F 20i Cvan, 1997 3:59.30 4:02.20 3:59.30113 L2

236 Mizraji Eduardo, Chamblon Renault Clio RS Cup, 1998 3:59.30 4:07.84 (1) 3:59.30114 L2

312 Minoggio Alessandro, Brione verzasca VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 4:00.50 3:59.66 3:59.66115 L3

101 Cattomio Jerome, Prilly Citroën Saxo VTS 16V, 1587 3:59.75 4:02.11 3:59.75116 L1

221 Christinaz Thierry, Saint Oyens Opel Astra F 18i, 1795 4:04.29 3:59.78 3:59.78117 L2

245 Ecurie la Meute Bleuler René, Aïre BMW M3, 2301 4:03.11 4:00.15 4:00.15118 L2

414 Ecurie des Lions Robert Christian, Morrens BMW 318is, 1795 NC 4:00.16 4:00.16119 L4

412 Sampaio Nuno, Meyrin VW Golf GTI, 1781 4:00.27 4:07.65 (1) 4:00.27120 L4

441 Goncalves Hugo, Moudon BMW M3, 2989 4:00.43 4:07.59 4:00.43121 L4

121 Jaquier Philippe, Bremblens Opel Corsa D 16T OPC, 2716 4:06.31 4:00.55 4:00.55122 L1

253 Roch Jean-marc, Ballens BMW 325 i, 2493 4:00.95 4:05.43 4:00.95123 L2
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123 Golay Alexandre, L'orient Mini Cooper S, 2717 4:08.30 4:01.17 4:01.17124 L1

425 Rochat Cédric, Le Solliat Ford Fiesta ST, 1999 4:17.64 (2) 4:01.24 4:01.24125 L4

214 Racing Team Nyonnais Gassmann Jennifer, Givrins Honda Civic CRX V-TEC, 1595 4:02.50 4:01.43 4:01.43126 L2

421 Pereira Marcio, Sion BMW 320i, 1990 NC 4:01.49 4:01.49127 L4

434 Jordan Sacha, Vernayaz BMW 325i, 2493 4:01.64 4:10.88 4:01.64128 L4

120 Corboz Virginie, Bex Toyota Yaris 1.5TS Turbo, 2545 4:02.24 DNF 4:02.24129 L4

303 Juillerat Maurice, Courcelon Alfa Romeo Arna TI, 1351 4:03.19 4:02.32 4:02.32130 L3

226 Cattelan Graziano, Yens Opel Astra F 20i 16V, 1997 4:02.39 4:02.69 4:02.39131 L2

301 Ecurie Racing Fans Grossmann Mélody, Pompaples VW Golf, 1881 4:02.78 4:02.54 4:02.54132 L3

114 Mottier Vincent, Bottens Renault Megane 2.0, 1997 4:03.94 4:02.60 4:02.60133 L1

213 Zimmermann Marc, Romainmotier Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 NC 4:02.86 4:02.86134 L2

102 De Vit Florent, F-Bons en chablais Peugeot 106 1.6, 1587 4:17.68 (1) 4:02.89 4:02.89135 L1X

104 Tchagaunova Andrea, Echichens Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 4:04.35 4:03.00 4:03.00136 L1

283 Reymond Steve, Gimel Saab 9-5 2.3TS, 3893 4:03.38 4:15.54 (1) 4:03.38137 L2

443 Ulmann Lionel, La chaux-de-fonds Mazda 323 1.8i 4WD, 3126 4:03.43 4:12.14 (1) 4:03.43138 L4

254 Orsino Jean-François, Rolle BMW 323ti compact, 2494 4:11.83 4:03.49 4:03.49139 L2

267 Candido Renato, Massonnens Lancia Delta Integrale, 3390 4:05.57 4:03.59 4:03.59140 L2

112 Da silva Paulo, Geneve Opel Corsa C18, 1796 4:04.34 4:03.70 4:03.70141 L2

224 Mosisca Angelo, Gilly VW Golf, 1983 4:06.07 4:05.41 4:05.41142 L2

262 ACS Maeder Roland, Carrouge Porsche 911 Carrera, 3163 4:05.93 4:05.98 (1) 4:05.93143 L2

219 Tavares de Freitas Bruno, Rolle Citroën C2 VTS, 1587 4:08.85 4:06.22 4:06.22144 L2

310 Guignard Julien, Meggen VW Golf GTI 16V, 1781 4:08.21 4:06.29 4:06.29145 L3

242 Garcia Juan, St Barthélemy Ford Fiesta ST, 1999 4:07.52 4:06.45 4:06.45146 L2

321 Aebischer Romain, Bière Porsche 944, 2477 EXCL 4:06.45 4:06.45147 L3

230 Bussard Yanick, Les Avanchets Renault Clio Williams 16 V, 1998 4:11.04 4:06.69 4:06.69148 L2

211 Menthonnex Lucie, Lavigny Citroën Saxo 1.6 VTS, 1587 NC 4:06.77 4:06.77149 L2

250 RCU Rennclub Brunner Peter, Flawil Alfa Romeo 156 2.5 V6 24V, 2492 4:06.95 4:08.61 4:06.95150 L2

204 Brunner Patrice, St-Cierges VW Polo 1.4, 1390 4:09.99 4:07.10 4:07.10151 L2

401 Ecurie la Meute Arpa Grégory, Chêne-bougeries Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 4:07.26 DNS 4:07.26152 L4

241 Ecurie Racing Fans Stucki Brian, Moudon Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport, 1998 4:25.85 (2) 4:07.35 4:07.35153 L2

433 Darioli Mathieu, Vetroz BMW 325i, 2493 NC 4:07.71 (1) 4:07.71154 L4

202 Scuderia Taifyn Morina Milaim, St-Aubin Peugeot 106 Rallye 1.3, 1293 4:31.36 (2) 4:07.96 4:07.96155 L2

111 Cachin Christian, Vufflens-la-ville Ford Puma, 1679 4:10.71 4:08.60 4:08.60156 L1

251 Bechter Vincent, Uvrier BMW 325i, 2493 4:13.73 4:08.76 4:08.76157 L2

127 Cachin Jean-luc, Jouxtens-Mézery BMW Z4 sDrive30i, 2996 4:09.03 4:09.39 4:09.03158 L1

400 Bolliger Patrick, Lamboing Peugeot 309, 1904 4:15.84 (1) 4:09.42 4:09.42159 L4

208 Gilliéron Christophe, Etoy Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 NC 4:09.92 4:09.92160 L2

108 Hugonnet Sacha, Echichens Honda Civic 1.6i VTi, 1595 4:24.63 4:10.47 4:10.47161 L1

328 Vuilleumier Jorge, Lausanne Chevrolet Corvette Coup, 5700 4:35.18 (1) 4:11.77 4:11.77162 L3X

240 Ecurie Racing Fans Stucki Alain, Moudon Citroën Xsara 2.0i Sport, 1998 NC 4:13.68 4:13.68163 L2

218 Ziegler Joana, Bussigny Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 4:16.98 4:15.88 4:15.88164 L2
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109 Stoessel Francis, Marchissy Opel Astra F 16i Cvan, 1597 4:19.41 4:17.29 4:17.29165 L1

284 Genilloud Christophe, Perly Ford Mustang 289, 4606 NC 4:18.66 (1) 4:18.66166 L2X

205 Cochet Stefanie, Chailly Peugeot 106 1.6 16V, 1587 4:21.75 4:19.05 4:19.05167 L2

248 Gaudin Nicolas, Ayent BMW 325 i E30, 2475 NC 4:20.43 (1) 4:20.43168 L2

440 Morier Marin, Vufflens-la-ville BMW 328i, 2792 4:23.69 (1) 4:22.75 4:22.75169 L4X

252 Gaudin Raphaël, Arbaz BMW 325i, 2493 4:25.14 4:32.60 4:25.14170 L2

203 Erlebach Mélanie, Echandens Ford Fiesta, 1388 4:37.31 (1) 4:25.41 4:25.41171 L2

125 Chassot Samuel, Lausanne Saab 9-3 Sport 1.9TiD, 2865 4:35.04 (1) 4:29.27 (1) 4:29.27172 L1

300 Ecurie la Meute Hahn Philippe, Aubonne MG Magnette Mk IV, 939 4:41.78 4:41.51 4:41.51173 L3

200 Mesot Jean-Louis, Morges Smart Forfour 1.0 47kW, 1124 4:45.61 4:46.28 4:45.61174 L2

131 Demierre Patrice, Bière Subaru Impreza STi WRX 4WD, 33 DNP DNP -:--.--L1

260 Gasser Jérôme, Lausanne VW Golf GTI G60, 3028 DNP DNP -:--.--L2

306 Squadra Corse Quad. Osio Moreno, Locarno VW Golf GTI, 1588 Refusé RefuséL3

322 ACS Lattion Gilles, Muraz Porsche 911 SC, 2687 EXCL EXCL -:--.--L3

327 Sadiki Mevludin, Rolle BMW Alpina B6 - 3.5, 3428 NC NC -:--.--L3X
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